

## News Release

# **VIPAR Heavy Duty Continues Charitable Giving Throughout 2019**

- Boys and Girls Club of Rockford, Wyakin Foundation and various other charities received donations from VIPAR Heavy Duty
- VIPAR Heavy Duty network donates more than \$73,000 to the Wyakin Foundation through charitable giving efforts at the 2019 IMPACT Conference
- VIPAR Heavy Duty staff, along with its distributors, suppliers and industry associates, contribute to charitable giving efforts through the network

Crystal Lake, IL. – (Dec. 20, 2019) – <u>VIPAR Heavy Duty</u> continued its charitable giving tradition in 2019. Recently, VIPAR Heavy Duty staff fulfilled the holiday wish lists of more than 30 children through a partnership with the Boys and Girls Club of Rockford, IL. VIPAR Heavy Duty also donated to support a holiday party for the children in the program.

In October, VIPAR Heavy Duty's IMPACT Memorial Golf Tournament, held during its 2019 IMPACT Conference, raised money to help support the Wyakin Foundation. Several VIPAR Heavy Duty suppliers also established a relationship with the foundation, donating a portion of their conference order proceeds. Collectively the VIPAR Heavy Duty network donated more than \$73,000 to the Wyakin Foundation through efforts at the 2019 IMPACT Conference. The Wyakin Foundation provides support for military veterans who are transitioning from the battlefield to the civilian workforce.

"Far too many of our veterans experience overwhelming challenges upon returning home, and our valued partnership with VIPAR Heavy Duty is helping us reverse that trend," said Brent Taylor, president and CEO, Wyakin Foundation. "Through their support at the IMPACT Conference, VIPAR Heavy Duty and its distributors, suppliers and aftermarket industry associates answered the call to serve those who have sacrificed for our freedom. The kindness and generosity of this industry continues to power meaningful change for veterans through the work of the Wyakin Foundation."

"The Wyakin Foundation and the charities VIPAR Heavy Duty has supported this year make a strong, positive impact on the lives of others," said Chris Baer, president and CEO, VIPAR Heavy Duty. "We appreciate our staff, distributors, suppliers and industry associates who donate their time and resources to help members of our industry and those in need in our local communities."



VIPAR Heavy Duty also supported the Pulmonary Fibrosis Foundation, Alberta Children's Hospital Foundation and its local Crystal Lake community throughout the year.

For more information on VIPAR Heavy Duty, visit www.vipar.com or email: info@vipar.com.

####



Image attached: Heavy Duty

Download image: <a href="http://bit.ly/2k4612t">http://bit.ly/2k4612t</a>

#### **About VIPAR Heavy Duty**

VIPAR Heavy Duty is North America's leading network of independent aftermarket truck parts distributors. VIPAR Heavy Duty distributors serve the needs of their customers from more than 640 locations across the United States, Canada, Puerto Rico and Mexico. VIPAR Heavy Duty distributors are specialists who understand the demands of their local, regional, and national customers for quality parts and exceptional service. VIPAR Heavy Duty also operates two wholly owned subsidiaries, Global Parts Network, LLC and Power Heavy Duty LLC, as part of the VIPAR Heavy Duty Family of Companies. VIPAR Heavy Duty is a proud member of NEXUS North America and NEXUS Automotive International, a worldwide group of parts distributors committed to bringing a global approach to the automotive and commercial vehicle aftermarket industries. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.vipar.com">www.vipar.com</a>.

### For further product information, contact:

Jeff Paul Vice President of Marketing VIPAR Heavy Duty 815-893-5965 jpaul@vipar.com

#### For further PR information, contact:

Lisa Gill Account Director MBE Group 810-459-4446



lgill@mbe.group